County Verifiers

The following people support the County in providing a verification
service for those working within our organisation.

Volunteer in an Affiliated youth club

Contact your Club Welfare Officer

Licensed Coaches Club

Richard Drake- richard.drake@hertfordshirefa.com 01462 650215
Other Hertfordshire FA Verifiers 01462 677622

Legally we cannot process Criminal Records Checks on behalf of coaching companies

County FA Staff

Richard Drake- richard.drake®@hertfordshirefa.com
Joseph Karram- Joseph.karram®@hertfordshirefa.com
George Wells- george.wells@hertfordshirefa.com
Melissa Newlin- Melissa.newlin@hertfordshirefa.com
John Jatto- john.jatto@hertfordshirefa.com

Beth Dawes- beth.dawes@hertfordshirefa.com

Referees

Phil Sharp- phil.sharp@hertfordshirefa.com

West Herts Youth League

Gary Walter- garywalter66@btinternet.com Referees only

Watford Friendly League

lan Woods- ian.829woods@btinternet.com Referees only

Hertfordshire Girls Football Partnership League

Michelle Chandler- chanfamm®aol.com Referees only

Mid Herts Rural Minors League

Gordon Marshall- gmbs46®@btinternet.com Referees only

Royston Crow League

Tony Overton- shepfc@hotmail.co.uk Referees only

Supporting and Developing
Football in Hertfordshire

Since 1885
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